
2/2/2026

OFFICER CERTIFICATION RESTRICTED

This designation indicates that, while the officer’s certification remains valid, they are not currently 
authorized to serve in a law enforcement capacity due to the lack of agency affiliation.

Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

ABD-2025-7246-8185 RestrictedAbdeldaim, Mosab G  7246-8185
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chelmsford Police Department

8/15/2028

ADA-R2022-2516784 RestrictedAdair, Andrew J  9999-2355
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

10/1/2028

AGU-2025-3886-3425 RestrictedAguero, Joshua G  3886-3425
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southcoast Health Department of Public 

Safety

3/24/2028

AGU-2023-0306-5175 RestrictedAguiar, Justin   0306-5175
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/6/2026

ALI-2025-4598-0976 RestrictedAli, Asad   4598-0976
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Attleboro Police Department

1/23/2028

ALL-R2022-10102 RestrictedAllen, Keene P  9999-8444
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

8/1/2028

ALM-R2022-342998 RestrictedAlmanzar, Adriana A  2631-9403
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

9/1/2028

Per Acadis, resigned Lawrence 11/16/2025. Note: 

AND-2023-9999-3157 RestrictedAndrews, Jared J  9999-3157
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Oak Bluffs Police Department

7/11/2026

AND-2025-1117-5915 RestrictedAndruszkiewicz, Josephine C  1117-5915
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

2/27/2028

ARC-R2022-83145 RestrictedArciprete, James R  9997-4702
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

3/1/2029

ARO-R2022-2516936 RestrictedArone, John B  9998-7902
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

10/1/2028

ARR-2024-1577-8134 RestrictedArroyo, Jaylene   1577-8134
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Natick Police Department

7/28/2027

ART-R2022-601903 RestrictedArthurs, Jason M  9997-7259
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable County Sheriff's Office

1/1/2029

BAD-2023-9999-6659 RestrictedBadgley, Joseph E  9999-6659
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westborough Police Department

7/25/2026

NIC-2024-0256-3687 RestrictedBagge, Nicholas M  0256-3687
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/23/2027

BAI-R2022-2753074 RestrictedBailey, Christopher   3055-8719
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

12/1/2028

BAI-R2022-965242 RestrictedBailey, Jon D  9998-1794
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

1/1/2029



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

BAL-2024-9998-8093 RestrictedBaldwin, William M  9998-8093
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fisher College

6/12/2027

BAR-R2022-2516917 RestrictedBaran, Derek J  6038-6572
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

2/1/2029

BAR-2023-2327-6985 RestrictedBarthelmy, Davidson   2327-6985
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

2/14/2026

BAR-R2022-2752924 RestrictedBartkiewicz, Ludwik H  9995-1756
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

12/1/2028

BAR-R2022-10655 RestrictedBartley, Francis X  9998-3134
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

5/1/2029

BAT-2023-9999-7534 RestrictedBates, John R  9999-7534
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dartmouth Police Department

5/11/2026

BAZ-R2022-2516106 RestrictedBazzinotti, James A  3114-2910
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

3/1/2029

BEA-2025-2028-3189 RestrictedBeals, George D  2028-3189
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

8/15/2028

BEA-R2022-1709435 RestrictedBeaulieu, Andrew P  9998-3541
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

10/1/2028

BEA-R2022-2516320 RestrictedBeaupre, George A  8375-6153
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

5/1/2029

BEC-R2022-1576869 RestrictedBeckford, Paul T  9999-6285
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bellingham Police Department

5/1/2029

BER-R2022-2752355 RestrictedBerry-O'Toole, Allison F  9999-1590
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2028

BIB-2023-9998-4817 RestrictedBibeau, Kevin P  9998-4817
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

1/30/2026

BOO-R2022-10758 RestrictedBooher, Michael F  9997-8902
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norton Police Department

7/1/2028

BOS-R2022-2516404 RestrictedBoszko, Anthony T  8892-1411
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

5/1/2029

BOW-R2022-47297 RestrictedBowen, Jesse D  9999-6146
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Littleton Police Department

11/1/2028

BRA-2023-8469-3243 RestrictedBraga, David A  8469-3243
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Concord Police Department

7/25/2026

BRA-R2022-2752240 RestrictedBrandolini, Ronald S  9997-4812
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

5/1/2029

BRE-R2022-190930 RestrictedBreault, Jason A  9999-1473
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berkshire County Sheriff's Office

12/1/2028

BRI-R2022-2516573 RestrictedBriody, Thomas J  1989-5657
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

4/1/2029
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BRO-R2022-11941 RestrictedBrooks, William G  9547-2848
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

8/1/2028

BUC-R2022-2516071 RestrictedBuccheri, Steven J  9994-0006
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

3/1/2029

BUR-R2022-2516211 RestrictedBurke, Patrick M  9998-7649
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

11/1/2028

BUR-R2022-10804 RestrictedBurman, Edward D  9997-1407
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wayland Police Department

4/1/2029

BUR-R2022-83162 RestrictedBurns, Matthew L  9997-4640
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

10/1/2028

BUR-2024-0177-1637 RestrictedBurton, Cheri L  0177-1637
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

2/16/2027

BUX-2024-6289-0338 RestrictedBuxton, Holly A  6289-0338
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berklee College of Music

1/3/2027

CAB-R2022-11826 RestrictedCabral, Richard T  9994-0103
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

1/1/2029

CAL-R2022-2752294 RestrictedCalabro, Michael V  9995-3716
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2028

CAL-R2022-11907 RestrictedCalderan, Donald E  9999-4506
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard Police Department

3/1/2029

CAN-R2022-11179 RestrictedCanini, Jose L  9999-1876
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

1/1/2029

CAN-2023-3561-5281 RestrictedCannon, Paul J  3561-5281
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

6/15/2026

CAP-R2022-342946 RestrictedCaputo, Victor F  9997-8807
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

8/1/2028

CAR-2024-9997-8683 RestrictedCarney, John P  9997-8683
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired North Andover 5/18/2025

CAR-R2022-12065 RestrictedCarton, Douglas T  9999-7761
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Assumption University Department of Public 

Safety

4/1/2029

CAS-R2022-10235 RestrictedCasciano, Tony F  9994-7291
RetiredWestfield State University

6/1/2029

CEP-R2022-2516114 RestrictedCepero, Jaime   4847-2619
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

2/1/2029

CER-2024-7276-2157 RestrictedCerasani, Domenico   7276-2157
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield State University

8/26/2027

CHA-2023-3805-5486 RestrictedChampion, Tyrone D  3805-5486
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

3/1/2026

CHA-R2022-10511 RestrictedChase, Edward P  9998-2604
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

4/1/2029
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CHM-R2022-452207 RestrictedChmiel, Ashley M  8739-2353
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

12/1/2028

CHU-2023-1363-4357 RestrictedChu, Brandon P  1363-4357
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

10/26/2026

CIC-R2022-2752874 RestrictedCiccolo, Steven M  9995-3274
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2028

CLA-2023-4578-5457 RestrictedClark, David P  4578-5457
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

8/31/2026

CLA-2024-5761-0482 RestrictedClark, Robert W  5761-0482
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired Quincy 6/5/2025

CLA-R2022-2516378 RestrictedClay, Brian P  9994-0413
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

3/1/2029

CLI-2023-9995-3197 RestrictedClifford, John P  9995-3197
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fisher College

6/28/2026

COA-2024-5487-1325 RestrictedCoady, Patrick A  5487-1325
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bedford Police Department

12/6/2027

COH-R2022-635627 RestrictedCohoon, Brian A  9997-2405
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

2/1/2029

On medical leave as of 5/29/2025 per Acadis

COL-R2022-2753274 RestrictedColon, Felipe I  9995-3121
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

6/1/2029

CON-R2022-83327 RestrictedConnolly, James T  9997-4667
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

9/1/2028

CON-R2022-2752502 RestrictedConnolly, Robert H  9995-3040
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

8/1/2028

CON-R2022-318889 RestrictedConway, Sean E  9998-3872
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

4/1/2029

COO-R2022-601956 RestrictedCoogan, Thomas A  9998-0246
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Saugus Police Department

2/1/2029

COP-R2022-2516205 RestrictedCoppenrath, Leonard G  3452-1833
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

8/1/2028

COR-R2022-2752670 RestrictedCoriano, Wilfredo   9994-0593
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

10/1/2028

COR-R2022-199479 RestrictedCorreia, Stephen B  9999-9405
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

3/1/2029

COR-R2022-12377 RestrictedCorrigan, Shawn P  9997-7316
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

3/1/2029

CRA-2025-9137-6959 RestrictedCravinho, Keegan C  9137-6959
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

6/13/2028

Sent request to DoS for copy of discipline records to send to Dartmouth PD.

CRA-2023-9997-6315 RestrictedCrawford, Cedric L  9997-6315
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester State University

2/13/2026
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CRO-R2022-257136 RestrictedCronin, John E  9998-1706
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

7/1/2028

CRO-2023-2864-9489 RestrictedCrow, Jordan T  2864-9489
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

8/11/2026

CRO-R2022-311052 RestrictedCrowley, James M  9997-2963
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

6/1/2029

CUD-R2022-2752633 RestrictedCuddyer, Robert H  9994-0740
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

1/1/2029

CUL-2023-9997-5250 RestrictedCullen, James A  9997-5250
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

3/27/2026

CUN-R2022-10031 RestrictedCunningham, Matthew F  9997-4322
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

2/1/2029

CUN-R2022-2753375 RestrictedCunningham, Timothy S  9995-2718
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

8/1/2028

CUO-2024-7863-1563 RestrictedCuoco, Jacob H  7863-1563
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Seekonk Police Department

12/5/2027

CUP-R2022-83154 RestrictedCupoli, Kevin A  9997-8563
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

5/1/2029

CUR-R2022-2752802 RestrictedCurry, Carmen L  8456-1914
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

8/1/2028

CUR-R2022-635621 RestrictedCurtin, Richard C  9997-2395
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

8/1/2028

CYR-R2022-2516238 RestrictedCyr, Mark D  3143-9689
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2028

DAH-2025-9016-5452 RestrictedDahal, Kshitiz   9016-5452
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lasell University Police Department

2/27/2028

DAL-2023-6210-9055 RestrictedDalton, Kiefer P  6210-9055
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

3/10/2026

DAM-R2022-2754701 RestrictedD'Ambrosia, Arthur L  9999-5657
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

10/1/2028

DAM-R2022-132740 RestrictedDamouras, James A  9997-1209
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amherst Police Department

9/1/2028

DAN-2023-7003-3594 RestrictedDance, Charles M  7003-3594
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Clark University - Campus Police

9/13/2026

DAN-R2022-11116 RestrictedD'Andrea, James J  9999-6719
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

1/1/2029

MAN-2022-9999-7620 RestrictedD'Arcy, Dianna J  9999-7620
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

5/11/2028

DAR-R2022-2516978 RestrictedDarling, Gary A  9994-0832
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

5/1/2029



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

DAV-2022-106 RestrictedDavis, Christopher P  0226-8797
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

2/18/2028

DAV-R2022-240489 RestrictedDavis, Michael   1649-6795
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

4/1/2029

DAV-R2022-11508 RestrictedDavis, Shawn W  9998-5927
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Paxton Police Department

1/1/2029

DAW-R2022-75453 RestrictedDawley, Thomas C  9994-9536
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

1/1/2029

Email sent to personal address

DAW-R2022-11703 RestrictedDawson, James F  9997-7320
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

2/1/2029

DAY-R2022-452160 RestrictedDay, Thomas J  9998-0876
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

8/1/2028

DEA-R2022-2516061 RestrictedDear, Anthony   7711-3953
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

3/1/2029

DEI-2025-8657-3634 RestrictedDei, Derrick O  8657-3634
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

6/27/2028

DEJ-R2022-2516892 RestrictedDeJordy, Daryl D  9995-3949
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

4/1/2029

DEL-R2022-318892 RestrictedDeLorenzo, Dana L  9999-8729
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

10/1/2028

DEM-R2022-2516393 RestrictedDemos, George S  9999-9312
RetiredMassachusetts State Police

12/1/2028

DER-2023-3851-3663 RestrictedDerbes, Robert H  3851-3663
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/6/2026

DES-2023-9996-5201 RestrictedDeschenes, Robert E  9996-5201
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

DES-R2022-2516729 RestrictedDeshler, Keith R  5055-2433
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

1/1/2029

DES-R2022-12389 RestrictedDesjardins, Ralph S  1017-5297
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bristol Community College

7/1/2028

DES-R2022-2177095 RestrictedDesmond, Joseph A  9998-2803
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilmington Police Department

11/1/2028

DES-2024-7842-0133 RestrictedDeSouza, Vladna C  7842-0133
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

1/3/2027

DEV-R2022-2752558 RestrictedDever, Kelly E  3399-3328
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

6/1/2029

DEV-R2022-53596 RestrictedDevlin, Robert J  9999-5700
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts Medical Center

6/1/2029

DIA-R2022-2754800 RestrictedDias, Keith A  0863-2478
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Seekonk Police Department

4/1/2029
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DIP-R2022-602054 RestrictedDiPanfilo, Brett G  1301-5229
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Saugus Police Department

4/1/2029

DIV-R2022-11009 RestrictedDivirgilio, Michael J  9999-6722
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

1/1/2029

DOK-R2022-2516365 RestrictedDoktor, Michael T  6986-5182
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

1/1/2029

DON-R2022-199491 RestrictedDonahue, Mark J  5638-1462
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

1/1/2029

DOR-2024-7112-4763 RestrictedDoran, James S  7112-4763
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

10/8/2027

DOR-R2022-11747 RestrictedDorman, James W  9997-7270
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mashpee Police Department

10/1/2028

DOR-2024-9999-6856 RestrictedDorn, Akim B  9999-6856
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

12/24/2027

DOS-2024-4658-2963 RestrictedDos Santos, Deion J  4658-2963
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

5/21/2027

DUN-R2022-2752366 RestrictedDunn, Jason M  6598-7389
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

3/1/2029

DUR-R2022-10361 RestrictedDurant, Paul E  9997-4239
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

7/1/2028

DUR-2024-4275-4616 RestrictedDurham, Desteny   4275-4616
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

10/9/2027

EGA-R2022-2516634 RestrictedEgan, Keith M  5575-7193
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

1/1/2029

EGI-2024-7643-3913 RestrictedEgitto, Michael A  7643-3913
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Andover Police Department

1/3/2027

ELW-2024-9768-4985 RestrictedElwood, Jake F  9768-4985
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

9/18/2027

ESP-R2022-11789 RestrictedEsposito, Joseph F  9997-9950
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

11/1/2028

ETH-R2022-16195 RestrictedEthier, Nicholas P  6959-4583
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

11/1/2028

EVA-R2022-2752645 RestrictedEvans, Timothy C  4507-1060
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

11/1/2028

FAF-R2022-2516197 RestrictedFafard, Matthew R  4018-9113
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

3/1/2029

FAR-2023-7177-4801 RestrictedFarewell, Michael R  7177-4801
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

3/10/2026

5/28/25 SRS FURTHER REVIEW

FAW-R2022-602003 RestrictedFawcett, Timothy S  9998-0241
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Saugus Police Department

2/1/2029
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FER-2023-8091-9780 RestrictedFernandes, Eugenio P  8091-9780
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brandeis University Police Department

6/7/2026

FER-2023-9889-1786 RestrictedFerriere, Evan B  9889-1786
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

8/2/2026

FIN-2024-0608-7514 RestrictedFine, Sarah R  0608-7514
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

1/15/2027

FIT-R2022-2753046 RestrictedFitzpatrick, Richard H  6919-6407
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

6/1/2029

FLA-2023-7356-8129 RestrictedFlaxman, Alex R  7356-8129
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Animal Rescue League of Boston Law 

Enforcement Department

3/24/2026

FLE-2023-9999-5344 RestrictedFlechsig, Christopher P  9999-5344
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dartmouth Police Department

7/1/2026

FLO-R2022-2516133 RestrictedFloyd, Brandon G  0235-4825
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

4/1/2029

FLY-2025-4863-8741 RestrictedFlynn, Jessica   4863-8741
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Merrimack College Police Department

4/18/2028

FOG-R2022-2516664 RestrictedFoglietta, Joseph V  9994-1486
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

11/1/2028

Retired in good standing - 7/14/2025

FOL-R2022-2516075 RestrictedFoley, Walter F  2229-7845
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

12/1/2028

FOU-R2022-132708 RestrictedFoulds, Eric J  9997-8657
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

6/1/2029

Per Acadis, retired North Andover 6/15/2025

FRI-R2022-2754751 RestrictedFrizzell, Janet R  9998-7533
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts College of Pharmacy and 

Health Sciences

10/1/2028

GAD-R2022-182613-C RestrictedGada, Matthew T  1024-2617
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

3/1/2029

GAG-R2022-12121 RestrictedGagne, Rebecca L  9999-1281
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Assumption University Department of Public 

Safety

10/1/2028

GAG-R2022-2516870 RestrictedGagnon, Erik P  9999-3556
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

2/1/2029

GAI-2023-9994-1634 RestrictedGaines, Kenneth J  9994-1634
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

4/11/2026

GAL-2024-4931-5033 RestrictedGalante, Nicholas W  4931-5033
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

5/2/2027

GAR-2023-9491-8955 RestrictedGarczynski, Bryn M  9491-8955
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

10/26/2026

GAR-R2022-360278 RestrictedGarnett, Nicholas W  1341-1262
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/1/2028

GAU-R2022-240534 RestrictedGaumond, Patrick R  8367-4764
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

2/1/2029



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

GAV-R2022-2516471 RestrictedGavioli, Brian C  9502-3916
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

10/1/2028

GAW-2024-0879-2963 RestrictedGawron, Brendan c  0879-2963
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

3/21/2027

GEO-2024-9104-2424 RestrictedGeorge, Daniel   9104-2424
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

1/3/2027

GER-2024-9465-0410 RestrictedGerard, Widzaire   9465-0410
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

10/15/2027

GER-2024-0982-2599 RestrictedGerhart, Steven N  0982-2599
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plympton Police Department

5/9/2027

GIL-R2022-2516875 RestrictedGillette, Patrick T  0393-3385
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

3/1/2029

GIL-R2022-635624 RestrictedGillis, Matthew E  0318-2540
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

12/1/2028

GIO-R2022-965296 RestrictedGiordano, Richard J  9998-1791
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

8/1/2028

GOL-R2022-240475 RestrictedGoldstein, David R  6424-3861
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

11/1/2028

GOL-R2022-2516257 RestrictedGolenski, Michael J  6379-0067
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

4/1/2029

GON-2023-6436-1300 RestrictedGoncalves, Christopher M  6436-1300
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

10/4/2026

Per Acadis, resigned Marlborough 1/3/2025

GOO-2024-9597-1306 RestrictedGoodwin, Michael   9597-1306
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

10/15/2027

GOR-R2022-2078625 RestrictedGordon, Laura A  9997-5228
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Erving Police Department

10/1/2028

GOR-2023-9994-1823 RestrictedGorman, William   9994-1823
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boxborough Police Department

12/6/2026

GOU-R2022-224425 RestrictedGould, Scott F  9997-7874
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millville Police Department

9/1/2028

GRA-R2022-10980 RestrictedGrady, James E  9998-3390
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

8/1/2028

GRA-R2022-2516689 RestrictedGrasso, Steven W  9202-2688
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

11/1/2028

GRA-R2022-75444 RestrictedGray, John E  9994-1884
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

2/1/2029

GRE-2023-0376-6025 RestrictedGreen, Ryan M  0376-6025
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Randolph Police Department

5/11/2026

GRI-R2022-2752593 RestrictedGriffin, James A  9994-6385
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

8/1/2028
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GRI-R2022-2516034 RestrictedGrimes, Scott F  9994-8336
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

5/1/2029

GUA-2024-2260-6856 RestrictedGuajardo, Fox R  2260-6856
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

12/5/2027

GUE-2023-4349-7947 RestrictedGuevremont, Richard A  4349-7947
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

9/26/2026

GUI-2023-4848-7560 RestrictedGuillaume, Jean B  4848-7560
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

6/14/2026

GUT-2024-1777-1244 RestrictedGutierrez, Mariajose V  1777-1244
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Natick Police Department

10/9/2027

GUT-R2022-2752214 RestrictedGutwill, Matthew J  9997-4887
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

7/1/2028

HAA-2023-7356-4062 RestrictedHaas, Jarrod M  7356-4062
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

8/2/2026

HAC-R2022-2516795 RestrictedHackett, John E  9815-6221
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

9/1/2028

HAL-2024-5655-0029 RestrictedHale, Aaron M  5655-0029
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

3/21/2027

HAL-R2022-240483 RestrictedHallisey, Timothy G  9997-6918
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

3/1/2029

HAM-R2022-11366-C RestrictedHamilton, Steven J  1068-0376
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mansfield Police Department

7/1/2028

Terminated for cause - 7/16/2025

HAN-R2022-965223 RestrictedHanley, Paul F  9998-1762
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

8/1/2028

HAR-2023-2764-5704 RestrictedHarnais, Robert A  2764-5704
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Boston

5/11/2026

HAR-R2022-452004 RestrictedHarring, John N  9997-2032
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

2/1/2029

HAR-2022-489 RestrictedHarrington, William   8766-4611
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

3/1/2029

HAR-2024-9506-7567 RestrictedHarvey, Nathan A  9506-7567
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

6/12/2027

HAW-R2022-232375 RestrictedHawco, James M  5729-3922
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

5/1/2029

HEA-R2022-10716 RestrictedHearn, Joseph P  9998-3110
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2028

HEI-R2022-16204 RestrictedHeinz, Timothy P  9997-8619
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

9/1/2028

HEN-R2022-83266 RestrictedHenderson, Hershey B  9997-8577
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

5/1/2029
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HEN-R2022-351648 RestrictedHeney, Timothy P  9997-5722
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holliston Police Department

12/1/2028

HEN-R2022-452050 RestrictedHenry, Richard A  9997-3453
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

3/1/2029

HEN-R2022-2752908 RestrictedHenry, William P  4014-6343
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2028

HER-R2022-12078 RestrictedHernandez, Tania   9998-2747
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Williamstown Police Department

8/1/2028

HIG-R2022-10686 RestrictedHigginbottom, Mark A  9997-1277
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Andover Police Department

9/1/2028

HIL-R2022-2754794 RestrictedHill, Lorenza E  9998-1426
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Boston

7/1/2028

HIM-R2022-10173 RestrictedHimmer, Andrew W  9999-6676
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg State University

1/1/2029

HO-R2022-2752666 RestrictedHo, John C  9994-2215
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

3/1/2029

HOL-R2022-10600 RestrictedHolbrook, Keith M  9997-5786
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

12/1/2028

HOL-R2022-2752700 RestrictedHolmes, Robert H  9997-8418
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

6/1/2029

Per Acadis, retired New Bedford 6/7/2025

HOP-R2022-11438 RestrictedHopkins, Donald S  9997-7977
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyringham Police Department

8/1/2028

HOR-R2022-2752898 RestrictedHoran, John F  9994-2263
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

5/1/2029

HOW-2023-9398-4987 RestrictedHoward, Dominic J  9398-4987
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

7/25/2026

HUG-R2022-10703 RestrictedHughes, Richard T  9997-9645
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Randolph Police Department

5/1/2029

HUN-2025-7395-8072 RestrictedHunt, Adam J  7395-8072
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

2/27/2028

HYN-R2022-2753383 RestrictedHynes, John F  2651-0681
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

12/1/2028

IGI-2023-9999-8588 RestrictedIgielski, Marian J  9999-8588
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

IMB-2023-9994-8894 RestrictedImbracsio, Leonard A  9994-8894
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bentley University

7/1/2026

ING-2023-2668-0863 RestrictedIngalls, John   2668-0863
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

ISH-2023-9999-5468 RestrictedIsherwood, Ryan S  9999-5468
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater State University

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, resigned Bridgewater State 9/29/2025
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IZI-2023-9998-2118 RestrictedIzidoro, Wesley S  9998-2118
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wenham Police Department

7/1/2026

JAC-2023-9999-3516 RestrictedJackson, James A  9999-3516
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

JAC-2023-9997-4636 RestrictedJackson, Leroy M  9997-4636
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

JAC-2023-0560-0925 RestrictedJackson, Timothy   0560-0925
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

JAC-2023-9997-8895 RestrictedJackson, Todd M  9997-8895
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norton Police Department

7/1/2026

JAC-2023-9998-1423 RestrictedJacobs, Walter J  9998-1423
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Boston

7/1/2026

JAC-2023-9994-9129 RestrictedJacques, George H  9994-9129
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired fully from Springfield 5/15/2025

JAC-2023-4128-6645 RestrictedJacques, Michael R  4128-6645
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2026

JAN-2023-9995-6543 RestrictedJankowski, Steven J  9995-6543
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

JEN-2023-9995-6562 RestrictedJenkins, Gifford   9995-6562
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

JEN-2023-9081-2424 RestrictedJenkins, Shawn B  9081-2424
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

JEN-2023-4705-5047 RestrictedJennings, Jessica A  4705-5047
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

JET-2023-9264-6501 RestrictedJette, Max A  9264-6501
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leicester Police Department

7/1/2026

JIM-2023-9997-8781 RestrictedJimenez, Gilberto   9997-8781
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

7/1/2026

JIM-2023-0275-5994 RestrictedJimenez, Laura A  0275-5994
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2026

JOH-2023-9997-8104 RestrictedJohnson, Karl E  9997-8104
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Needham Police Department

7/1/2026

JOH-2023-9997-9182 RestrictedJohnson, Lonny D  9997-9182
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

7/1/2026

JOH-2023-9998-6088 RestrictedJohnson, Stephen P  9998-6088
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

JOH-2023-4420-9098 RestrictedJohnson, Tyrone L  4420-9098
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

7/1/2026

JON-2023-4653-6356 RestrictedJones, Andrell J  4653-6356
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026
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JON-2023-7069-7156 RestrictedJones, Craig M  7069-7156
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Falmouth Police Department

7/1/2026

JON-2023-0956-8082 RestrictedJones, Stephen R  0956-8082
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

JON-2023-9997-7308 RestrictedJones, Stephen G  9997-7308
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

7/1/2026

JOR-2023-9997-2410 RestrictedJordan, David M  9997-2410
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

7/1/2026

JOR-2023-9997-8340 RestrictedJorge, James   9997-8340
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2026

JOS-2025-2102-9370 RestrictedJoseph, Woodeman   2102-9370
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Dartmouth

1/23/2028

KAE-2023-3154-1180 RestrictedKaestner, Lucas J  3154-1180
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

7/1/2026

KAL-2023-9997-2792 RestrictedKale, Susan M  9997-2792
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2026

KAL-2023-1576-0180 RestrictedKalin, Kyle R  1576-0180
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

KAO-2023-9999-9495 RestrictedKao, Sarean   9999-9495
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

KAR-2023-0022-2372 RestrictedKardoos, Albert J  0022-2372
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

KAR-2023-6534-3199 RestrictedKarns, Thomas F  6534-3199
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

7/1/2026

KAS-2023-5547-8684 RestrictedKaszyk, Christopher S  5547-8684
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

KAT-2023-9997-2086 RestrictedKatz, Gregory N  9997-2086
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

KEA-2023-5217-9668 RestrictedKealey, Keenan B  5217-9668
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

KEA-2023-9997-4697 RestrictedKearns, Philip J  9997-4697
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

KEA-2023-4424-2877 RestrictedKeating, James J  4424-2877
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

7/1/2026

KEA-2023-9997-2528 RestrictedKeating, Thomas E  9997-2528
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

KEE-2023-9997-9614 RestrictedKeenan, Paul N  9997-9614
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

7/1/2026

KEI-2023-0645-9606 RestrictedKeins, Trevor S  0645-9606
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westford Police Department

7/1/2026
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KEL-2023-6944-0020 RestrictedKelleher, Christopher S  6944-0020
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department

5/16/2026

KEL-2023-9997-8120 RestrictedKelleher, William S  9997-8120
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Needham Police Department

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-9997-2140 RestrictedKeller, Daniel B  9997-2140
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bolton Police Department

7/1/2026

5/28/2025 Sent a copy of POST Certification to South Carolina

KEL-2023-4727-3197 RestrictedKelley, Brian R  4727-3197
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwell Police Department

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-9998-8908 RestrictedKelley, Kevin D  9998-8908
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middlesex Sheriff's Office

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-9997-6015 RestrictedKelley, Thomas A  9997-6015
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Kingston Police Department

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-9997-8638 RestrictedKelly, Brian W  9997-8638
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Adams Police Department

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-4586-7459 RestrictedKelly, Daniel W  4586-7459
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-9997-9584 RestrictedKelly, Michael P  9997-9584
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

7/1/2026

KEL-2023-4594-2302 RestrictedKelly, Siobhan B  4594-2302
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

KEN-2023-9997-6325 RestrictedKennedy, Aaron F  9997-6325
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leominster Police Department

7/1/2026

KEN-2023-9997-6893 RestrictedKenny, Michael P  9997-6893
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2026

KEO-2023-9997-2815 RestrictedKeough, Joseph F  9997-2815
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2026

KEO-2023-9997-2096 RestrictedKeough, Matthew A  9997-2096
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

KEO-2023-6615-0946 RestrictedKeough, Ryan P  6615-0946
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

KER-2023-9994-2621 RestrictedKervick, Michael P  9994-2621
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

KER-2023-9997-3006 RestrictedKervick, Stephen W  9997-3006
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2026

KES-2023-9999-9213 RestrictedKessel, Brad W  9999-9213
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

KEY-2023-5142-5700 RestrictedKeyes, Christopher S  5142-5700
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millbury Police Department

7/1/2026

KIL-2022-188 RestrictedKilcup, Casey P  4714-1723
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

4/6/2028
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KIN-2023-9999-6258 RestrictedKing, Carl M  9999-6258
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

KIN-2023-9997-7196 RestrictedKing, Scott M  9997-7196
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

7/1/2026

KIN-2023-9995-6943 RestrictedKinkead, Gloria D  9995-6943
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

KIP-2023-9996-6155 RestrictedKipetz, Alan D  9996-6155
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ludlow Police Department

7/1/2026

KIR-2023-0534-5826 RestrictedKirchmann, Peter D  0534-5826
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lanesborough Police Department

7/1/2026

KIR-2023-1192-0871 RestrictedKirkwood, Joyce A  1192-0871
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mount Wachusett Community College

7/1/2026

KIV-2024-9876-8348 RestrictedKivel, Grayson L  9876-8348
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bourne Police Department

12/5/2027

KLI-2023-9994-2656 RestrictedKlimas, Robert M  9994-2656
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

KLU-2023-9999-3402 RestrictedKluziak, Kamil   9999-3402
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

KNE-2023-5843-4044 RestrictedKneeland, Ashley   5843-4044
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2026

KOR-2023-9997-7686 RestrictedKorn, Frank E  9997-7686
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

7/1/2026

KOR-2023-9997-6703 RestrictedKornacki, David M  9997-6703
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ludlow Police Department

7/1/2026

KOR-2023-9998-2720 RestrictedKorzec, Thomas   9998-2720
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilbraham Police Department

7/1/2026

KOT-2023-9994-2691 RestrictedKotowski, Robert J  9994-2691
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

7/1/2026

KOZ-2023-8941-9493 RestrictedKozloski, Stephen   8941-9493
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Monson Police Department

7/1/2026

KRE-2023-9235-8416 RestrictedKreidler, Ryan M  9235-8416
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

KRO-2023-9994-2703 RestrictedKrochune, Russell A  9994-2703
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

KUB-2023-9998-2999 RestrictedKubiak, Brett J  9998-2999
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2026

KUN-2023-8130-9060 RestrictedKundicz, James J  8130-9060
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Bridgewater Police Department

7/1/2026

KUP-2023-9999-5819 RestrictedKupeyan, Joel   9999-5819
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southampton Police Department

7/1/2026
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KWA-2023-9997-4158 RestrictedKwan, Arthur A  9997-4158
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easton Police Department

7/1/2026

KWO-2023-9995-7071 RestrictedKwok, Edward K  9995-7071
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LAB-2023-7983-9455 RestrictedLaBarge, Robert C  7983-9455
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LAB-2023-9999-9208 RestrictedLabrecque, Emily A  9999-9208
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LAC-2023-9999-9694 RestrictedLacasse, Ross R  9999-9694
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mattapoisett Police Department

7/1/2026

LAC-2023-9999-5958 RestrictedLachance, Jacob A  9999-5958
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lunenburg Police Department

7/1/2026

LAD-2024-3158-4163 RestrictedLadieu, Jeffrey   3158-4163
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Endicott College

6/19/2027

LAF-2023-2034-0616 RestrictedLaflash, Kaitlyn   2034-0616
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

LAF-2023-9997-4460 RestrictedLafleur, David V  9997-4460
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

LAF-2023-9998-2219 RestrictedLaFrance, Joseph P  9998-2219
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

LAG-2023-7875-5150 RestrictedLagoa, Darlene   7875-5150
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LAK-2024-5790-4017 RestrictedLake, Rachel L  5790-4017
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

10/9/2027

LAM-2023-9997-5736 RestrictedLambert, Douglas J  9997-5736
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

LAM-2023-7513-1239 RestrictedLaMonica, Salvatore   7513-1239
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LAN-2023-9997-2363 RestrictedLandgren, Jeffrey C  9997-2363
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boxborough Police Department

7/1/2026

LAN-2023-1421-8860 RestrictedLane, David A  1421-8860
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middlesex Sheriff's Office

7/1/2026

LAN-2023-9997-8669 RestrictedLanen, Daniel P  9997-8669
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2026

LAN-2023-9994-2796 RestrictedLanga, Mauricio E  9994-2796
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LAN-2023-1659-1174 RestrictedLanzillotta, James P  1659-1174
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

7/1/2026

LAO-2023-8253-9866 RestrictedLao, Bianca M  8253-9866
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brigham and Women's Hospital Police and 

Security

7/1/2026
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LAP-2023-9999-7359 RestrictedLapollo, Gregory T  9999-7359
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

LAR-2023-9999-9324 RestrictedLaracuente, Julio   9999-9324
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2026

LAR-2023-9997-3454 RestrictedLareau, Christopher J  9997-3454
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

7/1/2026

LAR-2023-8428-8087 RestrictedLaRocco, Steven A  8428-8087
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LAS-2023-9997-7617 RestrictedLascola, Frank J  9997-7617
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

7/1/2026

LAU-2023-9994-6808 RestrictedLau, Howard   9994-6808
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston College

7/1/2026

LAV-2023-9998-3208 RestrictedLavin, George E  9998-3208
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2026

LAV-2023-9997-2366 RestrictedLavine, Benjamin M  9997-2366
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bolton Police Department

7/1/2026

LAV-2023-9995-7268 RestrictedLaviolette, Jason A  9995-7268
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

LAV-2023-4018-8974 RestrictedLavoie, Marc A  4018-8974
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LAW-2023-9995-7280 RestrictedLawlor, Robert P  9995-7280
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

7/1/2026

LAW-2023-9997-4921 RestrictedLawrence, James O  9997-4921
RetiredDean College

7/1/2026

LEA-2023-2208-2001 RestrictedLeahy, James   2208-2001
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

7/1/2026

LEA-2023-9997-5775 RestrictedLeahy, Thomas J  9997-5775
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

LEA-2023-0498-9122 RestrictedLeary, Brian J  0498-9122
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Constables Account

7/1/2026

LEA-2023-9994-2879 RestrictedLeary, Brian C  9994-2879
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

LEA-2023-9997-2531 RestrictedLeary, John E  9997-2531
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

LEA-2023-9997-2866 RestrictedLeary, Robert A  9997-2866
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2026

LEB-2023-0547-9423 RestrictedLeBlanc, Deena M  0547-9423
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Royalston Police Department

7/1/2026

LEC-2023-9997-4975 RestrictedLecuyer, Michael C  9997-4975
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Freetown Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, working as Part time civilian employee-Traffic Controller as of 2/17/2024



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

LED-2023-9994-8584 RestrictedLeDuc, James A  9994-8584
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LEE-2023-9998-2703 RestrictedLee, Christopher L  9998-2703
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Whitman Police Department

7/1/2026

LEE-2023-9997-6880 RestrictedLee, Mark E  9997-6880
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2026

LEE-2023-9995-7366 RestrictedLee, Waiman   9995-7366
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LEF-2023-3768-9619 RestrictedLeFebvre, Andrew B  3768-9619
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middleborough Police Department

7/1/2026

LEF-2023-9999-2856 RestrictedLefevre, John T  9999-2856
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

7/1/2026

LEG-2023-9997-4679 RestrictedLeger, Thomas D  9997-4679
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

LEG-2023-9997-9642 RestrictedLegrice, Robert C  9997-9642
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Randolph Police Department

7/1/2026

LEI-2023-8475-6377 RestrictedLeighton, Cole R  8475-6377
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plainville Police Department

2/14/2026

LEI-2023-2090-1964 RestrictedLeitao, Steven P  2090-1964
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sturbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

LEI-2023-9997-8569 RestrictedLeitch, Bradford L  9997-8569
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2026

LEL-2023-9998-1677 RestrictedLeland, Fred T  9998-1677
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plainville Police Department

7/1/2026

LEM-2023-0056-0089 RestrictedLema, John M  0056-0089
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LEM-2023-5770-2358 RestrictedLemos-Wade, Matthew B  5770-2358
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts College of Pharmacy and 

Health Sciences

7/1/2026

LEN-2023-9998-1591 RestrictedLenners, Christopher M  9998-1591
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wakefield Police Department

7/1/2026

LEN-2023-9994-6640 RestrictedLenney, Christopher B  9994-6640
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LEO-2023-9995-7405 RestrictedLeo, Michael A  9995-7405
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LEO-2023-9999-1807 RestrictedLeo, Stephen M  9999-1807
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

LEO-2023-9997-7148 RestrictedLeonard, Mark F  9997-7148
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired 1/15/2025

LEP-2023-3765-0668 RestrictedLeppo, Matthew K  3765-0668
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Belmont Police Department

6/14/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

LES-2023-9999-8889 RestrictedLeSage, Thomas A  9999-8889
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

1/26/27 HEH - Agree > Move to Restricted.  1/22/2026 SRS Restricted

LEV-2023-9997-6474 RestrictedLevasseur, Jason J  9997-6474
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2026

LEV-2023-9997-7680 RestrictedLever, Scott   9997-7680
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

7/1/2026

LEV-2023-9998-1092 RestrictedLevesque, Nicole R  9998-1092
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swansea Police Department

7/1/2026

LEV-2023-2457-1069 RestrictedLevesque, Ryan M  2457-1069
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

EW-2023-9994-6821 RestrictedLewis, James M  9994-6821
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

8/29/2026

LEW-2023-9999-0305 RestrictedLewis, Laura A  9999-0305
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massport Authority

7/1/2026

LIM-2023-9994-9818 RestrictedLima, Robert   9994-9818
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LIS-2023-3149-5281 RestrictedLisovskaya, Aksana   3149-5281
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired West Springfield 3/10/2025

LLE-2023-1500-3808 RestrictedLlewellyn, John R  1500-3808
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

7/1/2026

LLE-2023-6573-1291 RestrictedLlewellyn, Susan J  6573-1291
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

7/1/2026

LOC-2023-6647-1313 RestrictedLocke, Michael   6647-1313
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LOG-2023-7717-8386 RestrictedLogg, Mariah C  7717-8386
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Boston

2/6/2026

LOI-2023-2593-2191 RestrictedLoiko, Erik D  2593-2191
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southampton Police Department

7/1/2026

Voluntary Relinquishment - RA-2026-02

LOM-2023-9997-1516 RestrictedLombardi, Paul P  9997-1516
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Auburn Police Department

7/1/2026

LON-2023-2954-0065 RestrictedLong, Gregory P  2954-0065
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LON-2023-0674-7421 RestrictedLong, Richard F  0674-7421
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Bridgewater Police Department

7/1/2026

LOP-2021-3013-8566 RestrictedLopez, Christopher   3013-8566
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

11/19/2027

Per Acadis, resigned Lawrence 3/22/2025. Note: 

LOR-2023-9997-2042 RestrictedLoranger, Philip E  9997-2042
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

LOR-2024-0556-0472 RestrictedLord, Peter M  0556-0472
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hopkinton Police Department

1/15/2027



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

LOR-2023-4156-0078 RestrictedLord, Steven M  4156-0078
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LU-2023-3029-6932 RestrictedLu, Tyler L  3029-6932
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southborough Police Department

7/1/2026

LUC-2023-9999-2291 RestrictedLuccardi, Eric J  9999-2291
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Agawam Police Department

7/1/2026

LUC-2023-9997-8447 RestrictedLucey, John R  9997-8447
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newbury Police Department

7/1/2026

LUI-2023-9995-7639 RestrictedLuiz, Joseph J  9995-7639
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bristol County Sheriff's Office

7/1/2026

LUN-2023-9998-2394 RestrictedLuna, Efrain   9998-2394
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield Police Department

7/1/2026

LUP-2023-9997-7142 RestrictedLupien, Stephen W  9997-7142
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

7/1/2026

LUT-2021-1480-7813 RestrictedLutta, Pearl A  1480-7813
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southbridge Police Department

8/20/2027

LYD-2023-6034-8273 RestrictedLydon, James F  6034-8273
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

LYL-2023-1923-3086 RestrictedLyle, Michael L  1923-3086
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

7/1/2026

LYM-2023-9994-9779 RestrictedLyman, James R  9994-9779
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Auburn Police Department

7/1/2026

LYN-2023-9999-5135 RestrictedLynch, Corey P  9999-5135
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Technical Community College

7/1/2026

LYN-2023-3678-1309 RestrictedLynch, Michael T  3678-1309
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

LYV-2023-3426-8177 RestrictedLyver, William E  3426-8177
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northborough Police Department

7/1/2026

MAA-2023-9997-1549 RestrictedMaass, Mark E  9997-1549
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Auburn Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-6617-9037 RestrictedMacaleese, Stephen   6617-9037
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable County Sheriff's Office

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-9997-5092 RestrictedMacDonald, Eugene R  9997-5092
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gloucester Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-4071-6854 RestrictedMacDonald, Frederick M  4071-6854
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-9997-3676 RestrictedMacdonald, Stephen R  9997-3676
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Danvers Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired 4/23/2025

MAC-2023-9997-4389 RestrictedMace, William   9997-4389
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026
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MAC-2023-9997-1840 RestrictedMacIsaac, James G  9997-1840
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Belmont Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-9997-8024 RestrictedMack, Jerome P  9997-8024
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nantucket Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-9997-3116 RestrictedMack, Stephen M  9997-3116
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Carlisle Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-0342-0876 RestrictedMackiewicz, Benjamin J  0342-0876
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middleborough Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2025-3347-7969 RestrictedMackinnon, John C  3347-7969
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg State University

8/15/2028

MAC-2023-1883-5653 RestrictedMacLean, Amy J  1883-5653
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MAC-2023-9087-1859 RestrictedMacNeil, Christopher J  9087-1859
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MAC-2024-9885-3255 RestrictedMacPherson, Devin T  9885-3255
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

1/3/2027

MAD-2024-9998-1651 RestrictedMadden, William A  9998-1651
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

4/15/2027

MAD-2023-4096-6183 RestrictedMadeira, Louis   4096-6183
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MAG-2023-5402-7619 RestrictedMagdycz, Kevin P  5402-7619
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

MAG-2023-9999-9080 RestrictedMagee, Eric F  9999-9080
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

7/1/2026

MAG-2023-9998-1546 RestrictedMager, Erik M  9998-1546
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department

7/1/2026

MAG-2023-9997-6897 RestrictedMagner, Ann M  9997-6897
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2026

MAG-2023-4153-1324 RestrictedMaguire, Matthew   4153-1324
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Manchester-by-the-Sea Police Department

7/1/2026

MAH-2023-9999-5973 RestrictedMaher, Sharon L  9999-5973
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MAH-2023-9997-7479 RestrictedMaher, Timothy J  9997-7479
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

7/1/2026

MAH-2023-9997-9007 RestrictedMahoney, James M  9997-9007
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

7/1/2026

MAH-2023-9997-8922 RestrictedMahoney, Patrick J  9997-8922
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norton Police Department

7/1/2026

MAH-2023-0331-1765 RestrictedMahoney, Richard   0331-1765
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weston Police Department

7/1/2026
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MAI-2023-2462-6011 RestrictedMaisonet-Machado, Carla   2462-6011
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

MAJ-2023-9997-3439 RestrictedMajor, Patrick J  9997-3439
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

7/1/2026

MAK-2023-9997-2535 RestrictedMaker, Bryan M  9997-2535
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

MAK-2023-9997-4646 RestrictedMaki, John E  9997-4646
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

MAL-2023-9997-6492 RestrictedMaldonado, Francisco   9997-6492
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2026

MAL-2023-2109-0102 RestrictedMalley, John E  2109-0102
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wakefield Police Department

10/4/2026

MAL-2023-9998-2594 RestrictedMalloy, Kevin E  9998-2594
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

MAL-2023-5711-5055 RestrictedMalono, Stephen F  5711-5055
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

MAN-2023-9997-4236 RestrictedMandracchia, Daniel P  9997-4236
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

7/1/2026

MAN-2023-9997-7534 RestrictedMann, Robert W  9997-7534
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

7/1/2026

MAN-2023-9997-7169 RestrictedManning, John A  9997-7169
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

7/1/2026

MAN-2023-9998-3615 RestrictedManning, Kristine M  9998-3615
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2026

MAN-2023-9998-2972 RestrictedMantone, Joseph L  9998-2972
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-1615-0149 RestrictedMarch, Justin   1615-0149
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2026

MAF-2024-0246-1818 RestrictedMarchand, Nicole G  0246-1818
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quinsigamond Community College Police 

Department

6/21/2027

MAR-2023-5110-8272 RestrictedMarcus, Luc   5110-8272
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marblehead Police Department

4/27/2026

MAR-2023-9999-8168 RestrictedMarderosian, Matthew G  9999-8168
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boylston Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9994-6388 RestrictedMaregni, Mark A  9994-6388
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rowley Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-5057-2779 RestrictedMarini, Jacob D  5057-2779
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9998-2639 RestrictedMarini, Nicolas D  9998-2639
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026
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MAR-2023-1070-5063 RestrictedMarlar, Samuel   1070-5063
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amesbury Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9997-2981 RestrictedMarshall, Dennis V  9997-2981
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-8725-4976 RestrictedMarshall, Matthew   8725-4976
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9998-2909 RestrictedMarshall, Steven R  9998-2909
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9617-9762 RestrictedMartin, Blake A  9617-9762
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Longmeadow Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9994-7628 RestrictedMartin, Philip E  9994-7628
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9586-0909 RestrictedMartin, Randall D  9586-0909
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-2354-0925 RestrictedMartindell, Andrew J  2354-0925
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-0104-3022 RestrictedMartineau, Ernest F  0104-3022
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-9995-8075 RestrictedMartinez, David   9995-8075
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MAR-2023-8835-4299 RestrictedMartinez, Luis M  8835-4299
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MAS-2023-9881-5897 RestrictedMasiello, Alec S  9881-5897
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilmington Police Department

7/25/2026

MAS-2024-9994-7655 RestrictedMason, Christopher S  9994-7655
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

10/15/2027

MAS-2023-9997-4259 RestrictedMason, James E  9997-4259
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

7/1/2026

MAS-2023-9997-7539 RestrictedMason, Pamela L  9997-7539
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mendon Police Department

7/1/2026

MAS-2023-3404-7615 RestrictedMassari, James M  3404-7615
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MASS-2023-9999-8234 RestrictedMassey, Paige O  9999-8234
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester State University

7/1/2026

MAT-2023-6937-6260 RestrictedMatarazzo, Haydn   6937-6260
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

7/1/2026

MAT-2023-4297-3570 RestrictedMathieu, Adam F  4297-3570
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MAU-2023-9997-9352 RestrictedMaughan, Allan   9997-9352
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

7/1/2026
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MAU-2023-9998-3532 RestrictedMaunsell, Kevin W  9998-3532
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

7/1/2026

MAU-2023-9999-6104 RestrictedMaurath, Joshua W  9999-6104
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

MAW-2023-9994-3322 RestrictedMawn, John E  9994-3322
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MAZ-2023-9206-1286 RestrictedMazzie, Steven A  9206-1286
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

7/1/2026

MCA-2023-9995-8185 RestrictedMcAdams, William   9995-8185
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newburyport Police Department

7/1/2026

MCA-2025-3873-9608 RestrictedMcAlpine, Marcus   3873-9608
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

9/10/2028

MCA-2023-9997-8767 RestrictedMcauliffe, Michael D  9997-8767
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Reading Police Department

7/1/2026

MCB-2023-9997-4688 RestrictedMcBride, Stephen E  9997-4688
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9998-1177 RestrictedMcCaffrey, Matthew J  9998-1177
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Taunton 2/16/2024

MCC-2023-9995-0283 RestrictedMcCammon, Michael J  9995-0283
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9997-8590 RestrictedMcCarthy, James P  9997-8590
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-5394-8115 RestrictedMcCarthy, Jay M  5394-8115
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9995-8223 RestrictedMcCarthy, Jeffrey T  9995-8223
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9994-3369 RestrictedMcCarthy, Joel C  9994-3369
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-3211-2263 RestrictedMcCarthy, Karyn R  3211-2263
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9994-3375 RestrictedMcCarthy, Michael J  9994-3375
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9513-0327 RestrictedMcCarthy, Steven M  9513-0327
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-3324-2723 RestrictedMcCarthy, William R  3324-2723
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9998-3803 RestrictedMcclellan, Gerald F  9998-3803
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9997-1025 RestrictedMcCollem, Shawn F  9997-1025
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Abington Police Department

7/1/2026
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MCC-2023-9997-8610 RestrictedMcConnell, David R  9997-8610
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9998-7284 RestrictedMcconnell, Michael S  9998-7284
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Fall River 1/10/2025

MCC-2023-2127-9993 RestrictedMcCormack, Michael J  2127-9993
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lunenburg Police Department

7/21/2026

MCC-2023-9995-8263 RestrictedMcCormick, Kelley J  9995-8263
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-9997-7309 RestrictedMcCue, Mary B  9997-7309
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

7/1/2026

MCC-2023-3278-3693 RestrictedMcCusker, Cameron P  3278-3693
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wakefield Police Department

8/11/2026

MCD-2023-9998-0213 RestrictedMcdermott, Christopher P  9998-0213
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sandwich Police Department

7/1/2026

MCD-2023-9997-4654 RestrictedMcDermott, Timothy M  9997-4654
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

MCD-2023-9997-7183 RestrictedMcDevitt, Richard T  9997-7183
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

7/1/2026

MCD-2021-7258-3550 RestrictedMcDevitt, Sean   7258-3550
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northbridge Police Department

7/7/2027

MCD-2023-2153-3167 RestrictedMcDonald, Andrew J  2153-3167
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wentworth Institute of Technology

3/16/2026

MCD-2023-9997-8973 RestrictedMcdonough, Kevin P  9997-8973
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

7/1/2026

MCE-2023-9997-8693 RestrictedMcevoy, John W  9997-8693
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired North Andover 5/18/2025

MCG-2023-9997-6959 RestrictedMcgahey, Lawrence W  9997-6959
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

7/1/2026

MCG-2023-9997-5784 RestrictedMcgillicuddy, James G  9997-5784
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

MCG-2023-9997-4931 RestrictedMcGlynn, Daniel S  9997-4931
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Franklin Police Department

7/1/2026

MCG-2023-9999-1399 RestrictedMcGoldrick, Kevin P  9999-1399
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MCG-2023-0843-7272 RestrictedMcGowan, Peter A  0843-7272
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department

7/1/2026

MCG-2023-9998-0389 RestrictedMcGrath, John J  9998-0389
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sharon Police Department

7/1/2026

MCG-2023-9998-8885 RestrictedMcGrath, John D  9998-8885
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stonehill College

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

MCI-2023-9999-8025 RestrictedMcIsaac, Erin L  9999-8025
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dedham Police Department

7/1/2026

MCK-2023-9999-2808 RestrictedMcKay, Daniel J  9999-2808
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

MCK-2023-9997-5848 RestrictedMcKay, Philip J  9997-5848
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

MCK-2023-5915-0432 RestrictedMcKenna, Carly   5915-0432
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westborough Police Department

4/27/2026

MCM-2023-9997-8595 RestrictedMcMains, George R  9997-8595
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2026

MCM-2023-9999-8676 RestrictedMcMains, Joseph H  9999-8676
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groveland Police Department

7/1/2026

MCN-2023-9999-8484 RestrictedMcNabb, Remington J  9999-8484
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

MCN-2023-9995-8487 RestrictedMcnally, James A  9995-8487
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerville Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Somerville 4/8/2024. Notes "Retirement due to maximum age requirement."

MCN-2023-9999-3944 RestrictedMcNally, Michael T  9999-3944
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MCN-2023-9997-5669 RestrictedMcNamara, Robert E  9997-5669
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holbrook Police Department

7/1/2026

MCN-2023-9997-9289 RestrictedMcNamee, Bruce R  9997-9289
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Edgartown Police Department

7/1/2026

MCN-2023-9998-0921 RestrictedMcNulty, Thomas J  9998-0921
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

7/1/2026

MCP-2023-9997-9320 RestrictedMcPeck, Timothy J  9997-9320
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easton Police Department

7/1/2026

MCQ-2023-9998-3099 RestrictedMcQueen, Sharon K  9998-3099
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2026

MCR-2023-9997-4171 RestrictedMcRoberts, Beverley A  9997-4171
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easton Police Department

7/1/2026

MEA-2023-9995-8527 RestrictedMeade, William M  9995-8527
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MEA-2023-9997-7728 RestrictedMeaney, Mark E  9997-7728
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middleborough Police Department

7/1/2026

MEA-2023-9997-5344 RestrictedMeaney, Michael R  9997-5344
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden Police Department

7/1/2026

MEA-2023-9997-3627 RestrictedMearn, Gerard P  9997-3627
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Concord Police Department

7/1/2026

MED-2023-9997-4518 RestrictedMedeiros, Kevin   9997-4518
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired 3/12/2025



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

MED-2023-9998-3832 RestrictedMedeiros, Michael D  9998-3832
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2026

MED-2023-9999-8591 RestrictedMedina, Andrew L  9999-8591
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MED-2023-9997-3280 RestrictedMedina, Rosalba   9997-3280
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chelsea Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Chelsea 5/1/2025

MED-2023-9994-9542 RestrictedMedina, William A  9994-9542
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MED-2023-2415-3621 RestrictedMedvecky, Christian   2415-3621
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

8/11/2026

MEL-2023-9998-1481 RestrictedMelendez, Noberto   9998-1481
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massport Authority

7/1/2026

MEL-2025-4935-7663 RestrictedMelo, Justin D  4935-7663
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rochester Police Department

1/23/2028

MEN-2023-4948-1345 RestrictedMena, Nathan A  4948-1345
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nahant Police Department

7/25/2026

MEN-2023-1906-8530 RestrictedMenard, James E  1906-8530
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

MEN-2023-9997-9026 RestrictedMendez, Jermaine J  9997-9026
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Oak Bluffs Police Department

7/1/2026

MEN-2023-9997-2074 RestrictedMendez, Raphael A  9997-2074
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

MEN-2023-0870-0883 RestrictedMenino Jr., Thomas M  0870-0883
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MER-2023-9997-6648 RestrictedMercado, Jacqueline   9997-6648
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2026

MER-2023-8458-3811 RestrictedMerchant, Clifford J  8458-3811
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dartmouth Police Department

7/1/2026

MER-2023-9994-6627 RestrictedMeredith, James F  9994-6627
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MER-2023-3088-0703 RestrictedMerkel, Bradford G  3088-0703
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sturbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

MER-2023-8896-7524 RestrictedMerrill, Lucas W  8896-7524
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ware Police Department

3/17/2026

MER-2023-9995-8617 RestrictedMerry, Roger S  9995-8617
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newbury Police Department

7/1/2026

MIA-2023-9998-1230 RestrictedMiano, David M  9998-1230
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tewksbury Police Department

7/1/2026

MIL-2023-9995-8670 RestrictedMiller, Donald P  9995-8670
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

MIN-2023-9998-2292 RestrictedMincone, Matthew L  9998-2292
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Tisbury Police Department

7/1/2026

MIN-2023-9997-7770 RestrictedMinichiello, Frank J  9997-7770
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mendon Police Department

7/1/2026

MIR-2023-9997-6369 RestrictedMirabella, Salvatore F  9997-6369
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Emerson College Police Department

7/1/2026

MIT-2023-9021-4954 RestrictedMitchell, Eric   9021-4954
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

MIT-2023-0718-7165 RestrictedMitza, Eric J  0718-7165
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MOC-2023-9995-8734 RestrictedMoccia, James B  9995-8734
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MOG-2023-0942-9716 RestrictedMogan-O'Keefe, Lisa A  0942-9716
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MOJ-2024-2122-3266 RestrictedMojica, Robert   2122-3266
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gardner Police Department

10/16/2027

MOK-2023-9999-7552 RestrictedMokrisky, Bryan K  9999-7552
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

7/1/2026

MON-2023-9997-5829 RestrictedMonaghan, John F  9997-5829
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

MON-2023-2537-8475 RestrictedMonaghan, Kevin G  2537-8475
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boylston Police Department

7/1/2026

MON-2023-9998-0491 RestrictedMoniz, Stephen P  9998-0491
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerset Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired 6/20/2025

MON-2023-1165-5771 RestrictedMontes, Anthony   1165-5771
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

MON-2023-9994-3698 RestrictedMontesino, Miguel E  9994-3698
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MON-2023-9994-6932 RestrictedMontiero, Domingo R  9994-6932
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

MON-2023-9997-4784 RestrictedMontuori, Christopher S  9997-4784
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

7/1/2026

MOO-2023-9998-1065 RestrictedMooney, Patrick A  9998-1065
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swansea Police Department

7/1/2026

MOO-2023-9997-6627 RestrictedMoore, Jerome A  9997-6627
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2026

MOO-2023-9997-4799 RestrictedMoore, John L  9997-4799
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

7/1/2026

MOO-2023-9995-8809 RestrictedMoore, Robert J  9995-8809
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

MOR-2023-9997-5857 RestrictedMorales, Emil E  9997-5857
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9999-2834 RestrictedMorales, Hector M  9999-2834
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

MOR-2022-385 RestrictedMoran, John T  2058-0190
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nantucket Police Department

6/29/2028

MOR-2023-9998-3544 RestrictedMoran, Patrick J  9998-3544
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9997-2661 RestrictedMoreno, Jorge J  9997-2661
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9999-1446 RestrictedMori, Kaitlyn E  9999-1446
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater State University

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9994-3743 RestrictedMoriarty, Daniel L  9994-3743
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-1419-4991 RestrictedMoriarty, Dermot P  1419-4991
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Emmanuel College

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9997-5742 RestrictedMoriarty, Matthew F  9997-5742
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-2573-0155 RestrictedMorin, Faith   2573-0155
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bristol County Sheriff's Office

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9994-3748 RestrictedMorin, James A  9994-3748
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9994-3749 RestrictedMormino, Kevin M  9994-3749
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Quincy 5/22/2025

MOR-2023-0874-1059 RestrictedMoroney, Daniel P  0874-1059
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

7/1/2026

MOR-2023-9999-8738 RestrictedMorreale, Erin K  9999-8738
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg State University

7/1/2026

MOR-2024-1505-5999 RestrictedMorris, Lindsey R  1505-5999
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

10/9/2027

MOR-2023-9997-7082 RestrictedMorrissey, Joanne M  9997-7082
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Georgetown Police Department

7/1/2026

MOS-2023-9998-1661 RestrictedMoses, James G  9998-1661
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medfield Police Department

7/1/2026

MOU-2023-9999-5067 RestrictedMoulis, Michael   9999-5067
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mashpee Police Department

7/1/2026

11/4/2025 Chief Carline requested to change employment status from "resigned in lieu of discipline" to "resigned in good standing".  I advised I am unable to change the OSUF and to submit an new one.  Once received will review with HEH.  DG

MOU-2023-9994-3792 RestrictedMount, James M  9994-3792
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

MOU-2023-9998-1162 RestrictedMoura, Eric J  9998-1162
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/1/2026
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MOY-2023-2194-5473 RestrictedMoynihan, Cornelius J  2194-5473
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

7/1/2026

MUL-2023-9995-8958 RestrictedMullen, Kevin J  9995-8958
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

MUN-2023-7731-6872 RestrictedMunoz, Victor H  7731-6872
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex Police Department

7/1/2026

MUN-2023-9994-3836 RestrictedMunroe, Robert M  9994-3836
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-9998-3844 RestrictedMurawski-Dupont, Lisa A  9998-3844
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2026

MUR-2022-8378-0891 RestrictedMurphy, Brian C  8378-0891
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Reading Police Department

8/1/2028

MUR-2023-9998-2641 RestrictedMurphy, Kenneth J  9998-2641
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-9998-0218 RestrictedMurphy, Kevin M  9998-0218
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Saugus Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-9997-7900 RestrictedMurphy, Kristen D  9997-7900
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Milton Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-9997-8602 RestrictedMurphy, Paul J  9997-8602
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-9998-2177 RestrictedMurphy, Richard L  9998-2177
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Bridgewater Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-1654-9707 RestrictedMurphy-Payne, Maureen P  1654-9707
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-0558-6086 RestrictedMurray, Braden M  0558-6086
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sudbury Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2023-9994-8580 RestrictedMurray, Mark R  9994-8580
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newburyport Police Department

7/1/2026

MUR-2024-9994-3886 RestrictedMurray, Peter S  9994-3886
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millville Police Department

3/29/2027

NAC-2023-9998-2387 RestrictedNacewicz, Steven   9998-2387
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield Police Department

7/1/2026

NAD-2023-9998-7325 RestrictedNadeau, Gregg A  9998-7325
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

NAP-2023-4950-0790 RestrictedNapert, Francois A  4950-0790
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westport Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Westport 6/30/2025

NAU-2023-9998-3406 RestrictedNaughton, Thomas J  9998-3406
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2026

NAW-2023-4638-6778 RestrictedNawoichik, Sarah E  4638-6778
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

7/1/2026
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NEE-2023-4640-6329 RestrictedNee, Kelly A  4640-6329
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

7/1/2026

NEE-2023-0638-8356 RestrictedNee, Michael R  0638-8356
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

NEG-2023-9994-8767 RestrictedNegri, Thomas M  9994-8767
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

7/1/2026

NEG-2023-7129-1465 RestrictedNegron, Ruben   7129-1465
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

NEH-2023-9995-9081 RestrictedNehmer, Thomas I  9995-9081
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

NEI-2023-9999-9293 RestrictedNeill, Kaiten J  9999-9293
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

NEL-2023-9998-0938 RestrictedNelson, Robert J  9998-0938
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stow Police Department

7/1/2026

NEL-2023-9995-9096 RestrictedNelson, Warren E  9995-9096
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bolton Police Department

7/1/2026

NER-2023-9999-4968 RestrictedNero, John C  9999-4968
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2026

NES-2023-9997-2100 RestrictedNestor, Richard F  9997-2100
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

NET-2023-9997-8771 RestrictedNetto, David M  9997-8771
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

7/1/2026

NEV-2023-9998-1198 RestrictedNeves, Lori A  9998-1198
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/1/2026

NEW-2023-9997-1221 RestrictedNewcomb, Linda   9997-1221
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shutesbury Police Department

7/1/2026

NGU-2025-5880-5693 RestrictedNguyen, John   5880-5693
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

8/22/2028

NGU-2023-4424-3341 RestrictedNguyen, Thomas P  4424-3341
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2026

NIC-2023-9997-5104 RestrictedNicastro, Jeremiah T  9997-5104
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gloucester Police Department

7/1/2026

NIE-2023-9997-3885 RestrictedNiemisto, Brendan P  9997-3885
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dennis Police Department

7/1/2026

NIK-2023-9999-5745 RestrictedNikas, Matthew E  9999-5745
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rowley Police Department

7/1/2026

NIL-2023-9997-4440 RestrictedNiles, Michele M  9997-4440
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

NIL-2023-9997-1146 RestrictedNiles, Richard J  9997-1146
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Agawam Police Department

7/1/2026
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NIM-2023-7501-3892 RestrictedNims, David T  7501-3892
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

NOB-2023-9997-7327 RestrictedNoble, Michael A  9997-7327
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

7/1/2026

NOL-2023-9995-9171 RestrictedNolan, Edward J  4670-5452
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

7/1/2026

NOO-2023-9998-3498 RestrictedNoone, Mark F  9998-3498
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department

7/1/2026

NOR-2023-9999-1070 RestrictedNorton, Brian R  9999-1070
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

NOR-2023-9997-9068 RestrictedNorton, William J  9997-9068
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Orleans Police Department

7/1/2026

NYH-2023-9997-7323 RestrictedNyholm, Karl R  9997-7323
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

7/1/2026

OBR-2023-9994-8483 RestrictedO'Brien, Daniel M  9994-8483
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Granville Police Department

7/1/2026

OBR-2023-9998-1513 RestrictedO'Brien, Daniel J  9998-1513
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of UMass Chan Medical School Department of 

Public Safety

7/1/2026

OBR-2023-9997-5148 RestrictedO'Brien, James M  9997-5148
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Grafton Police Department

7/1/2026

OBR-2023-9998-5598 RestrictedO'Brien, Thomas P  9998-5598
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts General Hospital

7/21/2026

OBR-2023-9997-2586 RestrictedO'Brien-Hilliard, Kristen M  9997-2586
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

OCH-2023-9648-0653 RestrictedOchocki, Jacek A  9648-0653
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Webster Police Department

7/1/2026

OCO-2023-9995-9300 RestrictedO'Connell, Kelley A  9995-9300
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

7/1/2026

CON-2023-9997-638 RestrictedO'Connell, Michael J  9997-6381
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brandeis University Police Department

6/4/2026

OCO-2023-9997-4844 RestrictedO'Connell, Paul D  9997-4844
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

7/1/2026

OCO-2023-1881-9247 RestrictedOconnor, John T  1881-9247
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

7/1/2026

OCO-2023-9042-7298 RestrictedO'Connor, Casey L  9042-7298
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groton Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, resigned 2/12/2025 from Groton PD. "Moved to a different state."

OCO-2023-8906-2079 RestrictedO'Connor, David L  8906-2079
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

OCO-2021-7022-6415 RestrictedO'Connor, Mark J  7022-6415
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mansfield Police Department

7/7/2027



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

OCO-2023-9998-3239 RestrictedO'Connor, Sean P  9998-3239
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2026

ODA-2023-9997-1248 RestrictedO'Day, Sean R  9997-1248
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Andover Police Department

7/1/2026

ODO-2023-9997-4246 RestrictedO'Donnell, Dennis P  9997-4246
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

7/1/2026

ODO-2023-9998-1381 RestrictedO'Donnell, Thomas W  9998-1381
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Amherst

7/1/2026

OGA-2023-9995-1064 RestrictedO'Gara, Charles E  9995-1064
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

OGD-2023-9998-1281 RestrictedOgden, Scott J  9998-1281
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tisbury Police Department

7/1/2026

OHA-2023-9997-9852 RestrictedO'Hara, Amy M  9997-9852
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

7/1/2026

OHA-2023-9994-8387 RestrictedO'Hara, Kevin E  9994-8387
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

OHA-2023-9998-0298 RestrictedO'Hara, Michael J  9998-0298
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Scituate Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired 2/1/2025. Notes "Retired due to age"

OHA-2023-9999-1377 RestrictedO'Hara, Sean R  9999-1377
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

7/1/2026

OKE-2023-9997-9115 RestrictedO'Keefe, Thomas E  9997-9115
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

7/1/2026

OLE-2023-8798-4568 RestrictedO'Leary, John F  8798-4568
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

OLI-2023-9997-8363 RestrictedOliveira, Paul J  9997-8363
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2026

Voluntary Relinquishment - RA-2026-01

OLI-2023-9999-4356 RestrictedOliver, Dana R  9999-4356
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

OLM-2023-3890-4024 RestrictedOlmeda-Baez, Joseph   3890-4024
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2026

OLO-2023-0156-7129 RestrictedO'Loughlin, James   0156-7129
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

OMA-2023-9997-2047 RestrictedO'Mahony, Edward V  9997-2047
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

ORT-2023-9997-8200 RestrictedOrtega, Samuel E  9997-8200
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2026

ORT-2023-6026-0752 RestrictedOrtiz, Kyle E  6026-0752
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

5/24/2026

OSU-2023-9998-1533 RestrictedO'Sullivan, Matthew A  9998-1533
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Egremont Police Department

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

OTE-2023-9997-4174 RestrictedOteri, William D  9997-4174
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Edgartown Police Department

7/1/2026

OTO-2023-9997-6920 RestrictedO'Toole, Mark F  9997-6920
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2026

OTO-2023-9998-2277 RestrictedO'Toole, Patrick J  9998-2277
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

OTO-2023-9995-9578 RestrictedO'Toole, Terrance V  9995-9578
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

OUE-2023-9997-4652 RestrictedOuellette, Gary L  9997-4652
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

OWE-2023-9997-6957 RestrictedOwens, Jack H  9997-6957
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

7/1/2026

PAC-2023-9997-9750 RestrictedPacheco, Louis F  9997-9750
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Raynham Police Department

7/1/2026

PAG-2023-2518-1320 RestrictedPagan, Javier A  2518-1320
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

PAG-2023-9997-1951 RestrictedPage, William A  9997-1951
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Beverly Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Beverly 9/18/2023

PAG-2023-9997-8522 RestrictedPaglia, Richard L  9997-8522
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2026

PAG-2023-7906-1419 RestrictedPagliaroni, Anthony D  7906-1419
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PAL-2023-9997-7266 RestrictedPalermo, Robert G  9997-7266
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mashpee Police Department

7/1/2026

PAL-2025-8704-0759 RestrictedPalma, Juan   8704-0759
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hubbardston Police Department

2/27/2028

PAL-2023-3538-6289 RestrictedPalmer, David C  3538-6289
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PAP-2023-9999-7055 RestrictedPapineau, Mitchell A  9999-7055
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of East Bridgewater Police Department

7/1/2026

PAP-2023-9997-4648 RestrictedPappas, Perry N  9997-4648
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

PAR-2025-2794-6486 RestrictedParedes, Giancarlo G  2794-6486
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Attleboro Police Department

1/23/2028

PAR-2023-6774-6988 RestrictedParillo, Frank P  6774-6988
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PAR-2023-1911-1982 RestrictedPark, Brianna J  1911-1982
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westwood Police Department

7/1/2026

PAR-2023-9998-5181 RestrictedPark, Jay Y  9998-5181
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

PAS-2023-7450-1801 RestrictedPasini, Thomas P  7450-1801
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired Springfield 1/1/2025

PAT-2023-9997-8800 RestrictedPatenaude, Michael R  9997-8800
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

7/1/2026

PAU-2023-9997-2612 RestrictedPaul, Nazaire   9997-2612
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2026

PAY-2023-9994-4262 RestrictedPayne, James D  9994-4262
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

7/1/2026

PEL-2023-9995-9771 RestrictedPellegrine, James A  9995-9771
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2026

PEL-2023-9998-2516 RestrictedPelletier, Keith A  9998-2516
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westport Police Department

7/1/2026

PEL-2023-9997-2043 RestrictedPeloquin, Scott M  9997-2043
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2026

PEN-2023-4973-5755 RestrictedPenkethman, Jason A  4973-5755
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

3/10/2026

PER-2024-1052-9703 RestrictedPerez, Felix J  1052-9703
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easthampton Police Department

3/21/2027

PER-2023-9998-1366 RestrictedPerkins, Gerald R  9998-1366
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Amherst

7/1/2026

PER-2023-3825-0865 RestrictedPerkins, Michael A  3825-0865
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cummington Police Department

7/1/2026

PER-2023-6300-7464 RestrictedPerkins, Thomas C  6300-7464
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wenham Police Department

7/1/2026

PER-2023-9997-4434 RestrictedPerreira, Michael P  9997-4434
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2026

PER-2023-5461-6852 RestrictedPervier, James A  5461-6852
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millbury Police Department

7/1/2026

PET-2023-9573-6039 RestrictedPeters, Luke P  9573-6039
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marblehead Police Department

7/1/2026

PET-2023-4580-5653 RestrictedPeters, Vincent R  4580-5653
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2026

PET-2023-9995-9871 RestrictedPeterson, Dennis J  9995-9871
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Merrimack College Police Department

7/1/2026

PET-2023-9150-1603 RestrictedPetit-Frere, Robude   9150-1603
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brigham and Women's Hospital Police and 

Security

7/1/2026

Please see attached emails.  LEA decided not to hire based on reports from DoS and resignation in lieu of discipline. DG

PET-2023-9998-3670 RestrictedPetrillo, Randall S  9998-3670
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2026

PHI-2023-9999-0727 RestrictedPhilippe, Donald   9999-0727
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

PHI-2023-9998-2649 RestrictedPhillips, David J  9998-2649
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2026

PHI-2023-9998-9260 RestrictedPhillips, Demetrice D  9998-9260
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2026

PHI-2023-9994-9893 RestrictedPhinney, Michael J  9994-9893
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

PIC-2023-9997-8665 RestrictedPickard, John H  9997-8665
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2026

Per Acadis, retired North Andover 5/18/2025

PIE-2023-4864-6499 RestrictedPierce, Jonathan   4864-6499
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

7/1/2026

PIE-2023-9995-9941 RestrictedPierce, Paul T  9995-9941
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Merrimack College Police Department

7/1/2026

PIE-2023-9998-1047 RestrictedPierce, Todd M  9998-1047
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swampscott Police Department

7/1/2026

PIG-2023-9997-9979 RestrictedPigeon, Gregory A  9997-9979
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

7/1/2026

PIL-2023-9998-2052 RestrictedPilecki, Jack J  9998-2052
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellesley Police Department

7/1/2026

PIN-2023-8915-3921 RestrictedPinkham, John D  8915-3921
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PIN-2023-9994-4391 RestrictedPinto, Robert M  9994-4391
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PIR-2023-9995-9988 RestrictedPirrello, Ronald E  9995-9988
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

PIS-2023-9997-5118 RestrictedPiscitello, Ronald A  9997-5118
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gloucester Police Department

7/1/2026

PIT-2023-9997-8013 RestrictedPittman, William J  9997-8013
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nantucket Police Department

7/1/2026

PLY-2023-9997-8618 RestrictedPlympton, Stephen K  9997-8618
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

7/1/2026

POD-2023-9994-9516 RestrictedPodworski, David Z  9994-9516
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

POD-2023-9999-4399 RestrictedPodworski, David Z  9999-4399
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

POE-2023-9997-5177 RestrictedPoehler, Gary D  9997-5177
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Granby Police Department

7/1/2026

POH-2023-9997-6764 RestrictedPohle, Stephen W  9997-6764
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2026

POI-2023-9997-1101 RestrictedPoirot, Donald A  9997-1101
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berkshire County Sheriff's Office

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

POL-2023-2984-1673 RestrictedPolcaro, Daniel   2984-1673
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

POO-2023-9998-2250 RestrictedPoole, Paul V  9998-2250
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

POP-2023-9997-4122 RestrictedPopielarczyk, Mark J  9997-4122
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easthampton Police Department

7/1/2026

POR-2023-7039-8779 RestrictedPorter, R. Bradford   7039-8779
RetiredMassachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

POR-2023-9998-2259 RestrictedPorter, Robert H  9998-2259
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

POR-2023-9997-1719 RestrictedPortieri, Marc J  9997-1719
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Stockbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

POW-2023-0175-5511 RestrictedPowell, Courtney A  0175-5511
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

POW-2023-9284-1592 RestrictedPowell, Jonathan   9284-1592
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

7/1/2026

PRA-2023-0567-0361 RestrictedPraileau, Lynette   0567-0361
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2026

PRE-2025-2014-7652 RestrictedPrescott, Joshua   2014-7652
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

2/13/2028

PRI-2023-9998-2236 RestrictedPrice, Thomas E  9998-2236
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2026

PRI-2023-0495-4831 RestrictedPrince, Kathleen M  0495-4831
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PRI-2023-9998-1580 RestrictedPrior, Steven W  9998-1580
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Uxbridge Police Department

7/1/2026

PRO-2023-6224-6402 RestrictedProvost, Christopher J  6224-6402
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Smith College

7/1/2026

PRO-2023-4334-8184 RestrictedProvost, Michael E  4334-8184
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2026

PRO-2024-1012-7976 RestrictedProvost, Michael T  1012-7976
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

4/17/2027

PRO-2023-9997-1802 RestrictedProvost, Scott T  9997-1802
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bellingham Police Department

7/1/2026

PUC-2023-9275-2542 RestrictedPuchkoris, Kelly L  9275-2542
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield College Police Department

5/24/2026

PUR-2023-9994-4505 RestrictedPurcell, Michael F  9994-4505
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Western New England University

7/1/2026

PUR-2023-8230-7466 RestrictedPursell, Kyle J  8230-7466
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

7/1/2026



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information Expiration Date

QUI-2024-9997-8690 RestrictedQuinlan, Daniel J  9997-8690
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired North Andover 5/18/2025

QUI-2024-0746-2337 RestrictedQuinn, Matthew J  0746-2337
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

7/1/2027

QUI-2024-0101-2910 RestrictedQuinn, Paul T  0101-2910
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

QUI-2024-9997-7420 RestrictedQuinn, Sheila J  9997-7420
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

7/1/2027

RAB-2024-9996-0237 RestrictedRabb, Ricky M  9996-0237
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

RAC-2024-9776-8014 RestrictedRacki, Steven M  9776-8014
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RAM-2024-7846-5042 RestrictedRammuno, David   7846-5042
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2027

RAM-2021-3027-8160 RestrictedRamos, Zareus Z  3027-8160
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/7/2027

RAM-2024-9994-4550 RestrictedRamsland, Erik F  9994-4550
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RAN-2024-9997-9813 RestrictedRanley, Thomas R  9997-9813
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rehoboth Police Department

7/1/2027

RAT-2024-2504-9850 RestrictedRathbun, Susan J  2504-9850
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hinsdale Police Department

7/1/2027

RAY-2024-9999-5213 RestrictedRay, James W  9999-5213
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holliston Police Department

7/1/2027

REA-2024-5942-8653 RestrictedReady, Sean   5942-8653
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dunstable Police Department

7/1/2027

REC-2024-5837-1724 RestrictedRecine, Joseph D  5837-1724
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RED-2024-2215-1521 RestrictedReddington, Kevin J  2215-1521
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sherborn Police Department

4/11/2027

REE-2024-9998-2232 RestrictedReed, Michael D  9998-2232
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

REE-2024-9997-2156 RestrictedReeve, Daniel R  9997-2156
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

7/1/2027

REI-2024-9998-1322 RestrictedReidy, George D  9998-1322
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Townsend Police Department

7/1/2027

REI-2024-9997-9714 RestrictedReilly, Edward T  9997-9714
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Raynham Police Department

7/1/2027

REI-2024-9994-4600 RestrictedReilly, Joseph A  9994-4600
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027
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REI-2024-9997-3599 RestrictedReinold, Damon C  9997-3599
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Concord Police Department

7/1/2027

RIB-2024-2542-1927 RestrictedRibeiro, Zachary A  2542-1927
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2027

RIC-2024-3286-3573 RestrictedRicciardi, Dean F  3286-3573
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RIC-2024-9997-9114 RestrictedRichard, Brian J  9997-9114
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

7/1/2027

RIC-2024-9998-1252 RestrictedRichardson, Andrew J  9998-1252
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tewksbury Police Department

7/1/2027

RIC-2024-9997-7614 RestrictedRichardson, Thomas E  9997-7614
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2027

Officer listed in Acadis as retired as of 1/4/2025, Active/Regular Duty from Carole Martin via LEA Portal 4/15/2025. Verify status with LEA.

RIC-2024-9997-1072 RestrictedRichmond, Christopher R  9997-1072
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Acushnet Police Department

7/1/2027

RIC-2024-9997-6768 RestrictedRichmond, Mark H  9997-6768
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2027

RIG-2024-1931-3390 RestrictedRiggs, Richard A  1931-3390
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem State University

7/1/2027

RIL-2024-8446-4082 RestrictedRiley, Michael W  8446-4082
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RIL-2024-9997-8280 RestrictedRiley, Orlando O  9997-8280
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RIV-2024-9999-5371 RestrictedRivas, Jeremy C  9999-5371
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

RIV-2024-9997-4881 RestrictedRivera, Eduardo   9997-4881
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

7/1/2027

RIV-2024-4020-2340 RestrictedRivera, Gizenia R  4020-2340
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

RIV-2024-9997-6525 RestrictedRivera, Jose   9997-6525
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

7/1/2027

RIV-2024-0915-1461 RestrictedRivera, Joshua   0915-1461
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

4/17/2027

RIV-2024-9997-2917 RestrictedRivera, Marlon H  9997-2917
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2027

RIV-2023-9826-6833 RestrictedRiviere, Labady   9826-6833
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department

4/28/2026

RIX-2024-9997-1379 RestrictedRixford, Travis S  9997-1379
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bentley University

7/1/2027

ROB-2024-2264-1714 RestrictedRobertson, AnnMarie   2264-1714
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027
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ROB-2024-7429-9437 RestrictedRobicheau, Scott M  7429-9437
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

ROB-2024-9997-2533 RestrictedRobinson, Sylverson H  9997-2533
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2027

ROC-2024-9490-8324 RestrictedRock, Alexander J  9490-8324
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cummington Police Department

7/1/2027

ROD-2024-5640-8288 RestrictedRodman, Neil   5640-8288
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Western New England University

7/8/2027

ROD-2024-9998-3292 RestrictedRodriguez, Jose W  9998-3292
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2027

ROG-2024-9997-2726 RestrictedRogers, Kevin J  9997-2726
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired Burlington 9/9/2024

ROM-2024-9997-4708 RestrictedRomano, Dean D  9997-4708
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2027

ROM-2024-9997-5792 RestrictedRomero, Melvis   9997-5792
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2027

ROM-2023-6503-2494 RestrictedRomeus, Duche   6503-2494
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellesley College Police Department

4/26/2026

ROR-2023-1609-4321 RestrictedRoriz, Thiago   1609-4321
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shrewsbury Police Department

7/25/2026

ROS-2023-2942-9470 RestrictedRosa, Kevin A  2942-9470
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

8/31/2026

ROS-2023-0831-3692 RestrictedRosa, Marily I  0831-3692
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester State University

7/3/2026

PIN-2023-1942-1162 RestrictedRose, Pinette R  1942-1162
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Endicott College

7/25/2026

ROS-2024-9533-7678 RestrictedRose, Robert J  9533-7678
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

ROS-2024-3322-1022 RestrictedRossi, Connor   3322-1022
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

7/1/2027

ROS-2024-9999-8068 RestrictedRossi, Michael J  9999-8068
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Adams Police Department

7/1/2027

ROY-2024-3888-9531 RestrictedRoy, Jessica L  3888-9531
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

7/1/2027

ROY-2024-1620-3600 RestrictedRoy, Richard D  1620-3600
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lee Police Department

7/1/2027

ROY-2024-9998-3364 RestrictedRoy, Stanley A  9998-3364
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2027

RUB-2024-1989-6245 RestrictedRubino, Thomas A  1989-6245
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stockbridge Police Department

7/1/2027
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RUD-2024-5534-3502 RestrictedRudolph, James D  5534-3502
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

RUF-2024-9998-2985 RestrictedRufo, Robert F  9998-2985
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

7/1/2027

RYA-2024-1436-0229 RestrictedRyan, Steven   1436-0229
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2027

SAB-2024-9998-3174 RestrictedSabatalo, Michael A  9998-3174
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2027

SAC-2024-9994-8499 RestrictedSacco, Gary S  9994-8499
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SAF-2024-9997-8251 RestrictedSafioleas, Bryan G  9997-8251
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2027

SAI-2024-6123-6914 RestrictedSaid, Nabil K  6123-6914
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Merrimack College Police Department

7/1/2027

SAI-2024-9481-8428 RestrictedSainten, Gabriel I  9481-8428
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Simmons University Police Department

7/1/2027

SAL-2024-9999-4466 RestrictedSalamone, Adam M  9999-4466
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater Police Department

7/1/2027

SAL-2024-9999-7128 RestrictedSaldo, Richard   9999-7128
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SAL-2024-9997-7337 RestrictedSallale, Wayne A  9997-7337
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SAL-2024-9999-3649 RestrictedSalvo, Corey   9999-3649
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex Police Department

7/1/2027

SAN-2024-9997-3998 RestrictedSanborn, Gregg R  9997-3998
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dunstable Police Department

7/1/2027

SAN-2024-5778-9707 RestrictedSanchez, Daniel   5778-9707
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bedford Police Department

12/9/2027

SAN-2024-9998-2538 RestrictedSanchez, Eladio   9998-2538
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sharon Police Department

7/1/2027

SAN-2024-6672-8519 RestrictedSandefur, Roland D  6672-8519
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

SAN-2024-9829-5178 RestrictedSantiago, Anthony H  9829-5178
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SAN-2024-5820-5538 RestrictedSantiago, Harry E  5820-5538
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hadley Police Department

7/1/2027

SAN-2025-5434-3745 RestrictedSantiago, Sean   5434-3745
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

2/13/2028

SAN-2024-5857-8439 RestrictedSantos, Amanda B  5857-8439
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

7/1/2027
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SAR-2024-9996-1369 RestrictedSardo, Dominic T  9996-1369
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

7/1/2027

SAR-2024-9997-5272 RestrictedSargent, Stephen M  9997-5272
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groveland Police Department

7/1/2027

SAU-2024-9997-1744 RestrictedSaucier, Marc S  9997-1744
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bedford Police Department

7/1/2027

SAW-2024-9999-5569 RestrictedSawicki, Sean A  9999-5569
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashburnham Police Department

7/1/2027

SCA-2024-9997-8481 RestrictedScaltreto, Francis P  9997-8481
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2027

SCH-2024-9997-3558 RestrictedSchmidt, Karl W  9997-3558
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Clinton Police Department

7/1/2027

SCH-2024-9997-2802 RestrictedSchofield, David M  9997-2802
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2027

SCH-2024-4038-9322 RestrictedSchumaker, Robert G  4038-9322
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SCO-2024-9998-0256 RestrictedScott, James M  9998-0256
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Saugus Police Department

7/1/2027

SCR-2024-9999-8246 RestrictedScranton, Donald R  9999-8246
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Granville Police Department

7/1/2027

SEO-2024-6829-2316 RestrictedSeo, Jungfil C  6829-2316
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Orange Police Department

7/1/2027

LUT-2023-7604-4890 RestrictedSeveride, Kailee M  7604-4890
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stonehill College

7/1/2027

SHA-2024-9997-8795 RestrictedSharac, Peter A  9997-8795
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

7/1/2027

SHA-2024-9998-2927 RestrictedShaughnessy, Mark W  9998-2927
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

7/1/2027

SHA-2024-2219-8663 RestrictedShaw, Andrew W  2219-8663
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stonehill College

7/1/2027

SHE-2024-6174-8108 RestrictedShea, Benjamin J  6174-8108
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Natick Police Department

7/1/2027

SHE-2024-9669-2275 RestrictedSheehan, Daniel D  9669-2275
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SHE-2024-9997-2455 RestrictedSherrick, Mark F  9997-2455
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

7/1/2027

SHO-2024-5197-5113 RestrictedShock, Spencer   5197-5113
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sherborn Police Department

4/11/2027

SIA-2024-9997-1370 RestrictedSiano, Robert V  9997-1370
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashburnham Police Department

7/1/2027
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SIB-2024-9997-3854 RestrictedSibilia, Gary M  9997-3854
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Deerfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SIL-2024-5473-4250 RestrictedSilva, Marciano M  5473-4250
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Franklin Police Department

7/1/2027

SIL-2024-5819-9799 RestrictedSilvestri, Michael R  5819-9799
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bristol County Sheriff's Office

7/1/2027

SIL-2024-9929-1386 RestrictedSilvia, Joseph J  9929-1386
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wareham Police Department

7/1/2027

SIM-2024-5365-9945 RestrictedSimmons, Karen M  5365-9945
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SIO-2024-9997-4663 RestrictedSiomos, Kerry C  9997-4663
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2027

SIR-2024-9997-6773 RestrictedSirois, Ralph F  9997-6773
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2027

SKE-2024-7960-3575 RestrictedSkerry, Phillip J  7960-3575
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

7/1/2027

SLA-2024-9996-1765 RestrictedSlattery, Derek M  9996-1765
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SLO-2024-9997-8131 RestrictedSlowe, William D  9997-8131
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Needham Police Department

7/1/2027

SMA-2024-9997-9922 RestrictedSmall, Robert F  9997-9922
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rochester Police Department

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9997-4530 RestrictedSmith, James R  9997-4530
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9997-5024 RestrictedSmith, John   9997-5024
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gardner Police Department

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9998-2542 RestrictedSmith, Maryellen   9998-2542
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westwood Police Department

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9997-2139 RestrictedSmith, Paul J  9997-2139
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Carlisle Police Department

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9996-0826 RestrictedSmith, Sean P  9996-0826
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9998-3859 RestrictedSmith, William H  9998-3859
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2027

SMI-2024-9999-2298 RestrictedSmits, Phillip D  9999-2298
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

7/1/2027

SON-2024-0428-0030 RestrictedSonnal, Jerry   0428-0030
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2027

SOR-2024-9999-9369 RestrictedSorey, Brielle L  9999-9369
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

7/1/2027
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SOU-2023-6427-9845 RestrictedSousa, Evan   6427-9845
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

7/6/2026

SOU-2024-9999-6588 RestrictedSousa, Jeffrey C  9999-6588
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

7/1/2027

SOU-2021-8402-0265 RestrictedSouza, Patrick R  8402-0265
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tisbury Police Department

7/23/2027

SOU-2025-6193-8435 RestrictedSouza, Victor   6193-8435
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

2/13/2028

SPA-2024-0608-6466 RestrictedSparks, Aaron   0608-6466
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southborough Police Department

12/5/2027

SPA-2024-9314-5590 RestrictedSpas, Daniel F  9314-5590
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2027

SPE-2024-9996-0913 RestrictedSpellman, Brian J  9996-0913
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

7/1/2027

SPR-2025-7089-1083 RestrictedSprague, Aaron D  7089-1083
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

2/27/2028

STP-2024-8134-7506 RestrictedSt. Pierre, Brian J  8134-7506
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

7/1/2027

STA-2024-9996-0997 RestrictedStanton, Timothy P  9996-0997
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

7/1/2027

STA-2024-9997-2635 RestrictedStanton, Timothy R  9997-2635
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

7/1/2027

STE-2024-9998-8377 RestrictedStec, John T  9998-8377
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

STE-2024-9997-3668 RestrictedStefanik, Gregg J  9997-3668
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dalton Police Department

7/1/2027

STE-2024-0961-4579 RestrictedSteinman, Kipp D  0961-4579
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

7/1/2027

STE-2024-9162-1631 RestrictedSteinman, Wendy M  9162-1631
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

STE-2025-1027-1562 RestrictedStevens, Carly E  1027-1562
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Orleans Police Department

6/5/2028

STE-2024-4589-1706 RestrictedStevens, Russell M  4589-1706
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hamilton Police Department

7/1/2027

STE-2022-7568-6205 RestrictedStewart, Marisa S  7568-6205
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Scituate Police Department

6/23/2028

EVA-2024-1793-6256 RestrictedStimpson, Evan P  1793-6256
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Duxbury Police Department

7/23/2027

STO-2024-9997-2330 RestrictedStowe, John R  9997-2330
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bourne Police Department

7/1/2027
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STR-2024-9997-9281 RestrictedStreet, Michael A  9997-9281
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plainville Police Department

7/1/2027

STR-2024-7842-0616 RestrictedStrunk, Jeffrey C  7842-0616
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

7/1/2027

STU-2024-9996-8164 RestrictedStucenski, David M  9996-8164
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SUL-2024-6861-8205 RestrictedSullivan, Heather A  6861-8205
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SUL-2024-2973-3651 RestrictedSullivan, William J  2973-3651
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

SVE-2024-9998-2258 RestrictedSvec, Thomas J  9998-2258
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

SWA-2024-4998-4775 RestrictedSwan, David M  4998-4775
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SWA-2024-9998-1120 RestrictedSwartz, Robert A  9998-1120
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/1/2027

SWE-2024-9997-8315 RestrictedSweeney, Daniel P  9997-8315
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired New Bedford 4/26/2025

SWE-2024-9998-3813 RestrictedSweeney, James R  9998-3813
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2027

SWE-2024-7836-4567 RestrictedSweeney, Jeremy F  7836-4567
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

SWE-2024-9999-4642 RestrictedSweeney, John C  9999-4642
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westborough Police Department

7/1/2027

TAL-2024-2800-7535 RestrictedTalbot, Seth A  2800-7535
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

3/21/2027

TAY-2023-9995-0982 RestrictedTaylor, Scott M  9995-0982
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Douglas Police Department

7/25/2026

TAY-2024-9998-7362 RestrictedTaylor, W R  9998-7362
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Carlisle Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired Carlisle 3/1/2025

TER-2024-5402-9260 RestrictedTerino, Nicholas   5402-9260
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nantucket Police Department

7/1/2027

THE-2024-9997-9407 RestrictedThebeau, Ricky H  9997-9407
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Princeton Police Department

7/1/2027

THE-2024-9997-6922 RestrictedTherrien, Raymond L  9997-6922
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2027

THI-2024-9994-8640 RestrictedThistlewood, David M  9994-8640
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

THO-2024-3915-1529 RestrictedThomas, Randy L  3915-1529
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027
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THO-2024-9999-4068 RestrictedThorpe, Michael F  9999-4068
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

THR-2024-9994-5542 RestrictedThrasher, Robert A  9994-5542
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pelham Police Department

7/1/2027

TIB-2024-9756-0117 RestrictedTibbetts, Matthew D  9756-0117
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

7/1/2027

TIE-2024-9999-8931 RestrictedTierney, Joshua R  9999-8931
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newburyport Police Department

7/1/2027

TIE-2024-9997-8457 RestrictedTierney, Megan M  9997-8457
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newburyport Police Department

7/1/2027

TOC-2024-9997-8558 RestrictedTocci, Matthew C  9997-8558
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

7/1/2027

TOR-2024-9999-5739 RestrictedTorres, Luis M  9999-5739
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southbridge Police Department

7/1/2027

TOV-2024-9996-2075 RestrictedTovar, Mario   9996-2075
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

TOW-2024-9998-3276 RestrictedTowns, John W  9998-3276
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2027

TOW-2024-6181-8038 RestrictedTownsend, Zandarina C  6181-8038
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

TRE-2024-9998-1144 RestrictedTreacy, Dora S  9998-1144
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired 5/1/2025

TRE-2024-5428-7594 RestrictedTrembley, Colette R  5428-7594
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ludlow Police Department

10/16/2027

TRO-2024-1708-1540 RestrictedTrott, Bernard I  1708-1540
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

TRO-2024-5920-3834 RestrictedTrout, Jason E  5920-3834
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

TRO-2024-9996-2137 RestrictedTroy, Adrian P  9996-2137
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

TRU-2024-9997-8778 RestrictedTrushaw, Andrew C  9997-8778
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

7/1/2027

TSE-2024-9996-2151 RestrictedTse, Joey   9996-2151
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

TSI-2024-9997-2770 RestrictedTsingos, Spiros S  9997-2770
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

7/1/2027

TUL-2024-9998-4754 RestrictedTulipano, Michael P  9998-4754
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

TUR-2024-9996-2174 RestrictedTurgiss, Garry J  9996-2174
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027
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TUR-2024-9999-0094 RestrictedTurner, Corey B  9999-0094
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middlesex Sheriff's Office

7/1/2027

ULI-2024-6339-8915 RestrictedUliana, Peter M  6339-8915
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

VAN-2024-9997-3606 RestrictedVangelist, Michael   9997-3606
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem Police Department

7/1/2027

VAS-2024-9994-8441 RestrictedVasile, Walter B  9994-8441
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk County Sheriff's Department

7/1/2027

VAS-2024-9998-1537 RestrictedVass, Lisa C  9998-1537
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department

7/1/2027

VAZ-2024-5053-8112 RestrictedVazquez, Jomaris   5053-8112
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

VEL-2024-3738-5357 RestrictedVELASQUEZ, MATTEO   3738-5357
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

10/9/2027

VEN-2024-9998-4119 RestrictedVentura, Russell R  9998-4119
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Oak Bluffs Police Department

7/1/2027

VER-2024-9999-9717 RestrictedVernal, Jorge L  9999-9717
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dighton Police Department

7/1/2027

VER-2024-9998-0071 RestrictedVerrette, Philias J  9998-0071
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem Police Department

7/1/2027

VIC-2024-9683-4285 RestrictedVicente-Roberts, Elijah S  9683-4285
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rochester Police Department

7/1/2027

VIE-2024-9998-3693 RestrictedVieira, Danny C  9998-3693
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired MBTA 2/10/2025

VIT-2024-9994-5702 RestrictedVitale, Ronald J  9994-5702
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winthrop Police Department

7/1/2027

VOR-2024-9106-8271 RestrictedVorias, Anthony D  9106-8271
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

WAL-2024-9996-2419 RestrictedWallace, Daniel A  9996-2419
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WAL-2024-9997-5298 RestrictedWallace, Karen A  9997-5298
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ipswich Police Department

7/1/2027

WAL-2024-9998-0426 RestrictedWalsh, Daniel J  9998-0426
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, resigned Northeastern 11/4/2024

WAL-2024-9929-3119 RestrictedWalsh, Greg T  9929-3119
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WAL-2024-5551-7023 RestrictedWalsh, Kevin K  5551-7023
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

WAL-2024-8039-0621 RestrictedWalsh, Mark A  8039-0621
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027
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WAR-2024-9997-9502 RestrictedWard, Michael B  9997-9502
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

7/1/2027

WAR-2024-9996-2472 RestrictedWare, Christopher D  9996-2472
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Clarksburg Police Department

7/1/2027

WAR-2024-9997-2436 RestrictedWare, Kevin L  9997-2436
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

7/1/2027

WAT-2024-7526-5643 RestrictedWatson, Denise K  7526-5643
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WAT-2024-8741-6950 RestrictedWatson, Kevin K  8741-6950
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WAT-2023- 4579-8482 RestrictedWatson, Markus J  4579-8482
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berklee College of Music

8/28/2026

WAT-2024-9998-3117 RestrictedWatts, Timothy M  9998-3117
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2027

WEB-2024-9994-5788 RestrictedWebb, Keith A  9994-5788
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WEI-2023-9997-4139 RestrictedWeidhaas, Nicholas C  9997-4139
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Otis Police Department

7/9/2026

WEL-2024-9997-1197 RestrictedWelch, Daniel J  9997-1197
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Belchertown Police Department

7/1/2027

WEL-2024-0268-7703 RestrictedWelch, Peter J  0268-7703
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2027

WEL-2024-9998-4134 RestrictedWeldon, Timothy A  9998-4134
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

WEL-2024-9997-7905 RestrictedWells, Richard G  9997-7905
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Milton Police Department

7/1/2027

WES-2024-9997-9986 RestrictedWesley, Philip D  9997-9986
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockport Police Department

7/1/2027

WES-2024-9997-6414 RestrictedWestlund, Paul G  9997-6414
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lincoln Police Department

7/1/2027

WHE-2024-9998-3917 RestrictedWhelihan, Kelsey L  9998-3917
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

7/1/2027

WHI-2024-5196-1388 RestrictedWhite, James P  5196-1388
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

7/1/2027

WHI-2024-9997-3753 RestrictedWhite, Jared L  9997-3753
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dartmouth Police Department

7/1/2027

WHI-2024-9997-6758 RestrictedWhite, John R  9997-6758
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2027

WHI-2023-6354-4755 RestrictedWhiton, Morgan K  6354-4755
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

2/1/2026
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WIL-2024-2119-2267 RestrictedWilcox, Robert   2119-2267
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9998-5666 RestrictedWillard, Brian J  9998-5666
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9997-7970 RestrictedWilliams, Christopher P  9997-7970
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Montague Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9994-6098 RestrictedWilliams, Dante B  9994-6098
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9994-6666 RestrictedWilliams, David C  9994-6666
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9998-0394 RestrictedWilliams, Donald D  9998-0394
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sharon Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9999-3945 RestrictedWilliams, Jameson R  9999-3945
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-3703-3186 RestrictedWilliams, Jarrel A  3703-3186
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

4/17/2027

WIL-2024-9998-3114 RestrictedWilliams, Larry T  9998-3114
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-2479-3260 RestrictedWilliams, Michael A  2479-3260
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Clarksburg Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9998-1772 RestrictedWilliams, Robert J  9998-1772
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-1821-7631 RestrictedWilson, David M  1821-7631
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marion Police Department

7/1/2027

WIL-2024-9997-2341 RestrictedWilson, David J  9997-2341
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bourne Police Department

7/1/2027

WIN-2024-9998-1080 RestrictedWindle, Carlton E  9998-1080
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swansea Police Department

7/1/2027

WOR-2024-6324-7587 RestrictedWorthley, Joseph W  6324-7587
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amherst Police Department

7/1/2027

WOT-2024-9997-8182 RestrictedWotton, Jaime A  9997-8182
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

7/1/2027

Per Acadis, retired 2/16/2025

WOU-2024-9997-6864 RestrictedWoumn, David L  9997-6864
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

7/1/2027

WOY-2023-7573-0199 RestrictedWoynar, Zachary D  7573-0199
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Seekonk Police Department

3/24/2026

YAN-2024-9997-4693 RestrictedYang, Mike L  9997-4693
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

7/1/2027

YEU-2024-9949-2759 RestrictedYeung, Gary   9949-2759
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

7/1/2027
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